Acct.
No.

War.

PrestoN LANE, Ji., GOVERNOR.

2 To the Board of Public Works for salaries and ex-
penses in connection with the reorganization of the
Board of Mental Hygiene and for expanded services
in the Mental Disease Hospitals, to become available
upon the passage of this budget:

From General Funds................uc..... e

GENERAL FUNDS

1 Morgan State College, in addition to appropriation
shown on pages 96 and 97 of the printed bill, as
follows:

Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item

Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item

Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item

Item

Item

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.

3

5
17
24
45
47
48
51
204
206
207

208

—Regular Instructor (5)..........
—Summer School ................
—~Senior Stenographer (1)........
—Dining Room Supervisor (1)....
—Janitor (1) ....................
—Student Assistance .............
—Special Payments ...............
—Associate Librarian (1).........
—Traveling ......................
—Communication .................
—Printing, other than Office
Supplies ............oiinn..
—All Other Contractual Services...

208B —Student Organizations ...........

301
304
305
308

309
310
312
401
501
502
503

505

—Food ............. ... ... ...,
—Office Supplies .........veun....
—DMedical and Laboratory Supplies
—Educational, Vocational and
Recreational Supplies ........
—Agricultural and Botanical
Supplies ............cuuu....
—DMotor Vehicle Supplies..........
—Wearing Apparel ...............
—Building, Plumbing, Electrical
and Painting Materials.......
—Office Equipment ...............
—Household Equipment ..........
—DMedical and Laboratory Equip-
ment .............. ... ...
—Agricultural and Botanical
Equipment ...................

250,000

20,400
6,726
2,035
1,298
1,430
5,000
1,000
2,970
1,300
1,200

2,000
2,000
500
10,000
500
1,500

2,000
500
200
150

3,000

1,000

3,000

7,000

1,000

77,709



