Acct. No.

2 To the Board of Public Works for salaries and expenses in connection with the reorganization of the Board of Mental Hygiene and for expanded services in the Mental Disease Hospitals, to become available upon the passage of this budget:

GENERAL FUNDS

1 Morgan State College, in addition to appropriation shown on pages 96 and 97 of the printed bill, as follows:

	-			
Item	No.	3	—Regular Instructor (5)	20,400
Item	No.	5	—Summer School	6,726
Item	No.	17	-Senior Stenographer (1)	2,035
Item	No.	24	—Dining Room Supervisor (1)	1,298
Item	No.	45	—Janitor (1)	1,430
Item	No.	47	-Student Assistance	5,000
Item	No.	48	—Special Payments	1,000
Item	No.	51	-Associate Librarian (1)	2,970
Item	No.	204	—Traveling	1,300
\mathbf{Item}	No.	206	—Communication	1,200
Item	No.	207	-Printing, other than Office	,
			Supplies	2,000
Item			-All Other Contractual Services	2,000
Item	No.	208E	B—Student Organizations	500
Item	No.	301	—Food	10,000
Item			—Office Supplies	500
Item			-Medical and Laboratory Supplies	1,500
Item	No.	308	-Educational, Vocational and	,
			Recreational Supplies	2,000
Item	No.	309	-Agricultural and Botanical	_,
			Supplies	500
Item	No.	310	-Motor Vehicle Supplies	200
Item	No.	312	-Wearing Apparel	150
Item	No.	401	-Building, Plumbing, Electrical	
			and Painting Materials	3,000
Item :		-	Office Equipment	1,000
Item :			-Household Equipment	3,000
Item :	No.	503	-Medical and Laboratory Equip-	-,
_			ment	7,000
Item 1	No.	505	Agricultural and Botanical	
			Equipment	1,000
			Total	77,709